
Sr.

No.

Grand

Total

1 16799381

2 16792279

3 16443098

4 349161

5 343898

6 5140

7 123

Total

Active

Cases

Total 

Recovered & 

Discharged

Total Deaths 

Total 

Positive 

Cases

Recovered & 

Discharged
Death

1 Bokaro 4 19176 286 19466 0 0

2 Chatra 3 5977 53 6033 0 0

3 Deoghar 0 10730 114 10844 0 0

4 Dhanbad 1 16222 382 16605 0 0

5 Dumka 13 4589 47 4649 0 0

6 East Singhbhum 39 50976 1047 52062 6 0

7 Garhwa 0 6806 94 6900 0 0

8 Giridih 0 8834 130 8964 0 0

9 Godda 0 5753 87 5840 0 0

10 Gumla 6 9862 38 9906 0 0

11 Hazaribagh 0 19407 186 19593 0 0

12 Jamtara 4 5541 61 5606 1 0

13 Khunti 0 7724 96 7820 0 0

14 Koderma 0 12737 136 12873 0 0

15 Latehar 0 7814 57 7871 0 0

16 Lohardaga 1 6621 88 6710 0 0

17 Pakur 0 2540 12 2552 0 0

18 Palamu 1 12184 110 12295 0 0

19 Ramgarh 0 13733 197 13930 0 0

20 Ranchi 55 84690 1585 86330 10 0

21 Sahebganj 0 4792 42 4834 0 0

22 Saraikela 3 7137 67 7207 3 0

23 Simdega 1 7103 92 7196 0 0

24 West Singhbhum 0 12930 133 13063 0 0

131 343878 5140 349149 20 0

1

2

3

4

7 days Growth Rate 0.02%

Recovery Rate 98.30% 98.49%

Mortality Rate 1.30% 1.47%

0.00%

7 days Doubling Rate 3490.33% 17830.62 days

Total 12

Indicators India Jharkhand
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(II) District wise breakup of All COVID-19 Cases

Sr.No. District

Cumulative till Yesterday Today Status

No. of 

New Positive 

Cases

Number of Cases declared Recovered & Discharged 343878 20

Number of Death 5140 0

Number of Negative cases 16410889 32209

Number of Positive cases 349149 12

A) Sample Testing 

Total Number of Samples Collected 16766286 33095

Total Number of Samples Tested 16760058 32221

COVID-19 BULLETIN - JHARKHAND

Data as on 23.11.2021 at 9.00 PM

 

(I) Status of Sample Testing of Suspects & COVID-19 Cases 

Activity
Cumulative till 

Yesterday
Today Status



1 Bokaro 2706 5571 8277

2 Chatra 1084 2568 3652

3 Deoghar 4803 2924 7727

4 Dhanbad 3505 5199 8704

5 Dumka 2629 5658 8287

6 East Singhbhum 1220 7156 8376

7 Garhwa 1532 1385 2917

8 Giridih 4015 6043 10058

9 Godda 2513 2616 5129

10 Gumla 611 1002 1613

11 Hazaribagh 3053 7278 10331

12 Jamtara 921 1828 2749

13 Khunti 382 277 659

14 Koderma 784 3014 3798

15 Latehar 1377 1941 3318

16 Lohardaga 851 2619 3470

17 Pakur 2829 3174 6003

18 Palamu 1967 4877 6844

19 Ramgarh 440 2476 2916

20 Ranchi 2738 5826 8564
21 Sahebganj 3843 3717 7560

22 Seraikela Kharsawan 1219 2777 3996

23 Simdega 310 2243 2553
24 West Singhbhum 2055 3297 5352

Total 47,387 85,466 1,32,853

VACCINATION ON 23-11-2021 ,report generated on 23-11-2021 09:30 PM

S.No. District DOSE1 DOSE2 TOTAL



District
Estimated 18+ 

Population

Dose1 
Coverage as 
on 23-Nov-

2021

% 1st Dose 
Coverage 

w.r.t 
Estimated 

18+ 
Population

Dose1 
Coverage as 
on 23-Nov-

2021

% 2nd Dose 
Coverage 

w.r.t 
Estimated 

18+ 
Population

Total Doses 
Administered 
as on 23-Nov-

2021

Provisional 
Achivement 
on 22-Nov-

2021

Provisional 
Achivement 
on 23-Nov-

2021

Bokaro 1508000 1055292 69.98% 423462 28.08% 1478754 8310 8277
Chatra 762571 466517 61.18% 156143 20.48% 622660 3646 3652
Deoghar 1091021 687092 62.98% 352641 32.32% 1039733 13089 7727
Dhanbad 1962929 1257547 64.06% 538273 27.42% 1795820 10206 8704
Dumka 966254 689851 71.39% 309978 32.08% 999829 9736 8287
East Singhbhum 1677341 1446874 86.26% 762583 45.46% 2209457 9080 8376
Garhwa 967235 572440 59.18% 250052 25.85% 822492 5136 2917
Giridih 1788159 1081820 60.50% 422119 23.61% 1503939 9040 10058
Godda 960484 624633 65.03% 300859 31.32% 925492 6256 5129
Gumla 749648 406770 54.26% 187706 25.04% 594476 3175 1613
Hazaribagh 1268283 899059 70.89% 389725 30.73% 1288784 8872 10331
Jamtara 578419 404631 69.95% 172145 29.76% 576776 2937 2749
Khunti 388921 250222 64.34% 123955 31.87% 374177 1901 659
Koderma 523737 369232 70.50% 162597 31.05% 531829 2017 3798
Latehar 531575 326158 61.36% 118589 22.31% 444747 4207 3318
Lohardaga 337666 186999 55.38% 79664 23.59% 266663 2984 3470
Pakur 658399 472235 71.72% 180722 27.45% 652957 8551 6003
Palamu 1418455 844439 59.53% 444542 31.34% 1288981 9753 6844
Ramgarh 694244 531197 76.51% 221839 31.95% 753036 1718 2916
Ranchi 2130936 1570281 73.69% 763604 35.83% 2333885 7778 8564
Sahebganj 841308 542621 64.50% 206151 24.50% 748772 11450 7560
Seraikela Kharsawan 778782 524466 67.34% 207299 26.62% 731765 3912 3996
Simdega 438419 285999 65.23% 138773 31.65% 424772 4007 2553
West Singhbhum 1098527 665329 60.57% 279246 25.42% 944575 6324 5352

Grand Total : 2,41,21,312 1,61,61,704 67.00% 71,92,667 29.82% 2,33,54,371 1,54,085 1,32,853

DOSE WISE COVERAGE

*Value higher than state %, will be in darker shed of green color and below state %, orange color shed will get darker and last value will be in red 
color. 

PROVISIONAL COVID VACCINATION COVERAGE as Generated On 23 Nov 09:30 PM



Type of Beneficiary HCW 1st Dose HCW 2nd Dose FLW 1st Dose FLW 2nd Dose 18-44 years 1st Dose 18-44 years 2nd Dose
45-59 years 1st 

Dose
45-59 years 2nd Dose 60+ years 1st Dose 60+ years 2nd Dose 

Net Beneficiary 2,09,658 2,09,658 3,68,691 3,68,691 1,57,34,636 1,57,34,636 51,55,113 51,55,113 32,31,563 32,31,563

Total Vaccinated 2,08,146 1,80,679 3,65,609 3,09,596 1,00,44,108 37,80,641 34,50,368 17,86,728 20,93,473 11,35,023

% Vaccinated 99% 86% 99% 84% 64% 24% 67% 35% 65% 35%

Target Achievement % Vaccinated Covishield Covaxin Sputnik V

1st Dose
(Target based on Age wise Population;  
HCW & FLW Target is a subset of 
Agewise Population Target )

2,41,21,312 1,61,61,704 67.00 DOSE 1 1,42,13,814 19,42,869 5,021

2nd Dose
(Target based on Age wise Population;  
HCW & FLW Target is a subset of 
Agewise Population Target )

2,41,21,312 71,92,667 29.82 DOSE 2 59,73,352 12,15,275 4,040

Total Doses 4,82,42,624 2,33,54,371 48.41 2,01,87,166 31,58,144 9,061

Vaccination Status as per CoWIN Portal

Vaccination Status Generated On 23 Nov 09:30 PM


